8 6 5 1 | 3 2 |

RO e ST e \J/ : REVISIONS l
Vaadn b o, friohuet o tace whan! [T BESCRIPTION EFF DATC [ CHI | APFROVEDLDATE i

o = A_[PROGUCT[ON RELEASE PER _ECQ 6473 A | 2-11-05 |SE ,-\Dg )
B [REVISED PER ECO 7141 JD 12-22-06 H
o
i
\
|
PART NUMBER COLOR ¢ I
WP-000401-01 | BLACK ;
K WP-000407-02 | WHITE !
TLIP, CHRTSTRS TAEE, 187 '
TRANSFORVER,, 30N !
D-852, ASH !
SHITEH, YPHR TAP }

TECTER, 11

WOCFER, 5.5 TR, T CONE < :
SCREW, PHILLIPS, PANHEAD, WATI.4 |
7 SCREW, PHILLIPS, PAMHEAD, WIYT. 4 190 7 !
[ SCREW, PHILLIDS, PARHCAD, N3.5%1.75, 101 |
7 [ HOUSTHG, M)-357 |
11.28 2 i GASKCT, WOGTCR. § THCH !
(288,51 ¢ - - GASKET, BADGE, AD-552 '
7 GASKET, TRANSTORMER, AD 557 |
7 1060, BADGE, AD-35 .
CASKET, BAFFLE, 0557 i '
SORL, FLAE, AV-S57 CE
BATTLE, D592 :
- KNOB,_AFWA_TAP SHITCH g
3 - G-RING, 016, TEFLON = |
5PL-000236- PG, (WSERT, 315 = !
4 PL-C00734- ST, W e |
PL-060715- 1IT, #ITH [HSERT, RTNOTRE POST = I
2 [PLG00715- T, YT IRSERT. BINDTNG FOsT > |
W-250520- WASHER, ME, §3 = |
[ 10 {NW-C000627- WASHER, Me, §5, FLAT 407 .
9 [NV~ q0002%- SHER, SPLIT-LOCK, W4, BRASS fo: i
BN 000074- CAUUT, W, WINYLON, S5 |
7N i WX T ORASS :
. §Ivs” i ERFITL, POLYESTER, TX 5K 1.5 =
- = ] S [HM-000062- B0LT, -4
1 [co" 1 TON, WALE, 210 X 032 7 |
[ L _— 3160060768 T, BI0IG - Pt
Ly 2 [Ci-6603 LT 1557 |
’ I [CR-000360- TF, WOURT G, SWTTCH I '
{7} REFERENCE QSC BRIVEK SPECIFICATION, FOR WOOFLR SEE SP-000058-00 AND LTEH PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION iy |
fOR TWCCTCR SCL SP-000081-00 FOR PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS. stcTion A-A BILL OF MATERIALS A |
6. FIRFREIIT: PLACTMENT MAY NOT BLOCK PORT TUBE s orseRst seecici | e 03C AUDIO PRODUCTS, INC |
5. PAD PRINT ARTHORK PTR D-000141-00 DIERSIONS ML it (CIESTT 1515 MACAIKUR BOULEVARD |
4. COLORS: BLACK PER RD-000120-00, WHITE PER RD-000121-00 e S BE s ions ot COSTA WESA, €A Se620 :
3. NAXIMUN ALLOWABALE SINKS: .003 INCHES Sl i WYY TN KXY AD-352 GENERIC ASSY |
2. MAX{MUM ALLOWABLE GAP BETWEEN GR.LLE AND HOLSING: .02 INCHES, ot o6ts <0 1| WITH ZYLUX SPEAKER |
I HOUSING FINISH PER GSC RD-000122-00, L i RLGHT__ 2088 :
N (| ESS - > ;INI‘&; — lH\ALDBA[THAZAR zorts T2 UABETOOE DWE WO v ‘
NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED NONE LRy | | D | 00Pwd WP-000£07- XX 5 !
[5G HOT SCALE DRAWING WP-000407 XX a1 8.4 Uy Sop | WP-5004010X.8.3 7 o7 2 ‘
s p $ : . W TG TR | !
. wp-000407-xx.drw As Stored from INTRALINK vi& ProductView December 19, 2006 03:01PM Brawing Releasb Leve :_RRQQ__QT_IO.N__,.,.,,_,_,.“_.‘.J______,_,.,,, I —




SCALE  ¢.650

=

T
o o

XX-70%7000-da

[alal

=

YTIE ) CABLTCOOE ‘BVG"ND RV
D1ooOPWAI WP-000407-XX ‘ l
[ 3%, 560 | ¥000407-XX.8.3 [T or 2
) . 3 f DRAWING INFO )
. ,,,wpﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁwmb, S!g,,red,LrO,nﬂlIRALIN,K,vi%ErgrLthVEQW,/Becember191 2006 03:01PM ,&’r,awmg,,Releas.,eL,Lev,el:. BRODbCTloN, ) l [



ROBERT_BECKER.BOM Wrapped Ref Des (Current Date,

Qnrt hv fam Qan)

Current BOM
as of 10-MAY-07 10.44.35 AM

B |GRILLE, , BLACK, AD-S52, 2| 30-MAY-2006 1
1 SRV - BINDING POST 3{30-MAY-2006 2.00 1
1 SRV - FASTON, MALE, 0.210 X 0.032 4|30-MAY-2006 2.00 1
A |EYEBOLT, M6 X, BLACK 5|30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A FIBERFILL, POLYESTER, 7X5X1.5 6{30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |NUT, M4 X 0.7, BRASS 7,30-MAY-2006 2.00 1
A |LOCKNUT, M8, SS, W/NYLON, 8130-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A IWASHER, SPLIT-LOCK, M4, BRASS 9:30-MAY-2006 2.00 1
A |WASHER, M4, SS, FLAT 10} 30-MAY-2006 4.00 1
A |SRV-WASHER, M6, SS 11{30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A INUT W/INSERT, BINDING POST, BLK 12} 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |NUT W/INSERT, BINDING POST, RED 13} 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
1 GASKET, TWEETER, AUDAX, POLYETHYLENE, BLACK, 14| 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |PLUG, INSERT, 0.375" OD, SANTOPRENE, BLACK, 15| 30-MAY-2006 4.00 1
1 O-RING, 018, , TEFLON, , 16| 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |KNOB, XFMR TAP SWITCH, BLACK 17} 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
B |BAFFLE, AD-S52 18} 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A | PORT, FLARE, AD-S52 19| 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A | GASKET, BAFFLE, AD-S52 20} 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |LOGO, BADGE, AD-S52, BLACK 21{30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |GASKET, TRANSFER, AD-S52 22| 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |GASKET, BADGE, AD-S852 23| 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |GASKET, WOOFER, 5 INCH 24/ 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
B |HOUSING, AD-S52, BLACK 26 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A | SCREW, P/P, M3.5 X 1.25, 10L 27 30-MAY-2006 3.00 1
A |SCREW, P/P, M4 X 1.4, 15L 28 30-MAY-2006 12.00 1
A |SCREW, P/P, M4 X 1.4 29 30-MAY-2006 6.00 1
B |WOOFER, 5", , ZYLUX, AD-S52 30} 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
B | TWEETER, 1",,, ZYLUX, AD-S52/82 31,30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A | SWITCH, XFMR TAP 32| 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
WP-000253-00 /A | PCB ASSY, X-OVER, AD-S52, , 33| 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
XF-000205-00 |A | TRANSFORMER, 30W 34 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
PL-000516-01 |A [CLIP, CHRISTMAS TREE, .187, , BLACK, 35/22-DEC-2006 2.00 1

Page 1 of 1




ROBERT_BECKER.BOM Wrapped Ref Des (Current Date,
Qnrt hv ltam Qan)

Current BOM
as of 10-MAY-07 10.44.44 AM

B |GRILLE, , WHITE, AD-852, 2|30-MAY-2006 1
1 SRV - BINDING POST 3]30-MAY-2006 2.00 1
1 SRV - FASTON, MALE, 0.210 X0.032 4130-MAY-2006 2.00 1
A |EYEBOLT, M6 X 1, WHT 5|30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |FIBERFILL, POLYESTER, 7X5X1.5 6]30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A INUT, M4 X 0.7, BRASS 7,30-MAY-2006 2.00 1
A |LOCKNUT, M6, SS, W/NYLON, 8/ 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |WASHER, SPLIT-LOCK, M4, BRASS 9|30-MAY-2006 2.00 1
A |WASHER, M4, SS, FLAT 10} 30-MAY-2006 4.00 1
A |SRV-WASHER, M6, SS 11} 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A INUT W/INSERT, BINDING POST, BLK 12| 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A INUT W/INSERT, BINDING POST, RED 13| 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
1 GASKET, TWEETER, AUDAX, POLYETHYLENE, BLACK, 14| 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
1 PLATE, INSERT, 0.375" OD, SANTOPRENE, WHITE, 15{ 30-MAY-2006 4.00 1
1 O-RING, 018, , TEFLON, , 16} 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |KNOB, XFMR TAP SWITCH, WHT 17} 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
B |BAFFLE, AD-852 18} 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A PORT, FLARE, AD-852 19 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |GASKET, BAFFLE, AD-852 20} 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |LOGO, BADGE, AD-S52, WHT 21/ 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |GASKET, TRANSFER, AD-852 22| 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |GASKET, BADGE, AD-S52 23{30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |GASKET, WOOFER, 5INCH 24 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
B |HOUSING, AD-S52, WHT 26| 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |SCREW, P/IP, M3.5 X 1.25, 10L 27| 30-MAY-2006 3.00 1
A |SCREW, P/P, M4 X 1.4, 15L 28{30-MAY-2006 12.00 1
A |SCREW, P/P, M4 X 1.4 29| 30-MAY-2006 6.00 1
B |WOOFER, 5", ,, ZYLUX, AD-S52 30} 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
B |TWEETER, 1%, ,, ZYLUX, AD-552/82 31} 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |SWITCH, XFMR TAP 32| 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |PCBASSY, X-OVER, AD-852, , 33} 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A | TRANSFORMER, 30W 34 30-MAY-2006 1.00 1
A |CLIP, CHRISTMAS TREE, .187, , WHITE, 35/ 22-DEC-2006 2.00 1

Page 1 of 1



